
2021 Tuesday Evening Series - HELMS Overall Tues 6 24 discard at 3 or more

Helms RESULTS 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30

30-Mar 06-Apr 13-Apr 20-Apr 27-Apr 04-May 11-May 18-May 25-May 01-Jun 08-Jun 15-Jun 22-Jun 29-Jun 06-Jul 13-Jul 20-Jul 27-Jul 03-Aug 10-Aug 17-Aug 24-Aug 31-Aug 07-Sep No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Dave Mason A 3 1 4 RO:1.6 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 RO:1.6 1 1 RO:1.6 3 20 Yes 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Harry Lemon A 4 1 7 4 2 8 1 2 2 13 2 1 1 13 Yes 8 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

3 Paul Engelmann A 1 3 1 2 1 8 2 2 2 6 4 2 4 4 14 Yes 9 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

4 Peter Jackson A 2 2 1 21 5 RO:6.9 4 13 3 16 2 11 Yes 14 1 2 2 2 3 4 5

5 Adam Wickenden A 3 RO:3.3 3 3 2 4 8 RO:3.3 2 1 10 Yes 14 1 2 2 3 3 3 3.3

6 Eric Wade B 9 4 6 8 6 5 2 9 5 3.5 9 10 RO:5.8 3 3 3 1 11 RO:5.8 3 5 10 22 Yes 15 1 2 3 3 3 3 3.5

7 Roly Lewitt A 6 3 5 2 5 5 RO:5.4 8 7 5 1 6 10 4 4 2 8 9 7 19 Yes 16 1 2 2 3 4 4 5

8 Scott Buckley A RO:4.6 4 4 6 7 3 2 6 5 4 3 6 5 3 6 15 Yes 19 2 3 3 3 4 4 4

9 Dave Ackroyd A 21 3 3.5 6 1 6 7 9 2 4 7 11 Yes 19.5 1 2 3 3.5 4 6 6

10 Ken Baker A 16 2 6 3 8 3 10 2 5 7 RO:6.5 7 7 9 14 Yes 21 2 2 3 3 5 6 6.5

11 Anthea Wright C RO:9.1 10 3 21 10 5 7 9 3 9 5 7 9 14 15 15 Yes 30 3 3 5 5 7 7 9

12 Harrison Field C 8 7 4 7 11 7 14 5 8 4 5 6 8 13 6 10 14 17 Yes 30 4 4 5 5 6 6 7

13 Malcolm Weller B 8 4 RO:8.5 9 10 6 11 11 8 12 2 10 8 12 14 Yes 36 2 4 6 8 8 8 8.5

14 Robert Hopkins C 5 11 RO:9.1 5 9 10 11 7 13 12 9 11 5 10 8 7 7 14 11 8 20 Yes 36 5 5 5 7 7 7 8

15 Phil Bergquist B 11 7 7 6 8 12 RO:9.4 8 RO:9.4 17 9 13 11 5 10 7 9 11 18 Yes 40 5 6 7 7 7 8 8

16 Pete Lillywhite B RO:8.3 4 18 7 4 11 6 7 Yes 40.3333 4 4 6 7 8.3 11 18

17 Ben Claiden C 8 12 7 12 21 9 15 12 15 6 15 9 10 17 19 15 Yes 49 6 7 8 9 9 10 12

18 Paul Deane B 10 RO:11.3 9 10 8 RO:11.3 12 10 15 16 10 Yes 58.25 8 9 10 10 10 11 11

19 Pete Phillips B RO:10.8 14 11 12 11 4 13 7 Yes 61.8333 4 11 11 11 12 13 14

20 Helen Evans C RO:13.1 14 10 RO:13.1 11 16 11 17 13 9 Yes 71.2857 10 11 11 13 13 13 14

21 Thala Ali C 9 21 RO:14.5 14 14 RO:14.5 6 Yes 87 9 14 14 15 15 21 48

22 Chris Nokes A 7 3 6 3 2 5 No 69 2 3 3 6 7 48 48

23 Harvey Oborn B 6 5 5 8 6 5 No 78 5 5 6 6 8 48 48

24 Sue Taylor A 5 4 13 RO:7 6 5 No 83 4 5 6 7 13 48 48

25 Rowen  Baker C 10 5 10 12 RO:9.3 5 No 94.25 5 9.3 10 10 12 48 48

26 Lesley Sarjantson C 6 9 3 RO:6 4 No 120 3 6 6 9 48 48 48

27 Martin Weston B RO:12.3 12 12 13 4 No 145.333 12 12 12 13 48 48 48

28 Jackob Webb C 9 17 16 16 4 No 154 9 16 16 17 48 48 48

29 Helen Pridmore C 21 15 16 10 4 No 158 10 15 16 21 48 48 48

30 Sam Mason C 13 16 18 17 4 No 160 13 16 17 18 48 48 48

31 Matthew Wynn B RO:6 6 RO:6 3 No 162 6 6 6 48 48 48 48

32 Vic Laming B RO:9.5 6 13 3 No 172.5 6 9.5 13 48 48 48 48

33 Marigold Joy C 21 RO:15 9 3 No 189 9 15 21 48 48 48 48

34 Solomon Webb C 8 20 21 3 No 193 8 20 21 48 48 48 48

35 Michael Hamilton C 12 RO:16.5 21 3 No 193.5 12 17 21 48 48 48 48

36 John Long C 17 18 15 3 No 194 15 17 18 48 48 48 48

37 Fillipa Lockyear C 7 12 2 No 211 7 12 48 48 48 48 48

38 Niamh Baker C 12 13 2 No 217 12 13 48 48 48 48 48

39 Seb Lockyear C 13 2 No 218 13 13 48 48 48 48 48

40 John Bates C 8 1 No 248 8 48 48 48 48 48 48

41 James Barrett C 12 1 No 252 12 48 48 48 48 48 48

42 Stuart Oborn B 12 1 No 252 12 48 48 48 48 48 48

43 Mason? C 12 1 No 252 12 48 48 48 48 48 48

44 Elaine Gildon C 14 1 No 254 14 48 48 48 48 48 48

45 Chris Lunnen-Kay C 15 1 No 255 15 48 48 48 48 48 48

46 Mike Bridgewater C 16 1 No 256 16 48 48 48 48 48 48

47 Ross Miklaszelwicz C 16 1 No 256 16 48 48 48 48 48 48

48 Juliano Passerini C 18 1 No 258 18 48 48 48 48 48 48

49 Sophia Kang C 20 1 No 260 20 48 48 48 48 48 48

SCROLL DOWN FOR CREW RESULTS
48



2021 Tuesday Evening Series - CREWS Overall Tues 6 24

Crews RESULTS 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30

30-Mar 06-Apr 13-Apr 20-Apr 27-Apr 04-May 11-May 18-May 25-May 01-Jun 08-Jun 15-Jun 22-Jun 29-Jun 06-Jul 13-Jul 20-Jul 27-Jul 03-Aug 10-Aug 17-Aug 24-Aug 31-Aug 07-Sep No Qualify Score

Crews 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Katie Engelmann 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 4 4 12 Yes 9

2 Sam Mason 4 RO:2.4 2 1 1 4 6 Yes 14.4

3 Helen Evans 16 2 6 3 8 3 RO:6.1 10 2 5 RO:6.1 11 Yes 21

4 Tracey Weller 8 4 RO:8.2 9 10 6 11 8 12 2 8 12 12 Yes 36

5 Leanne Bayliss 10 3 21 5 7 14 15 7 Yes 54

6 Elaine Gildon 5 7 9 3 9 5 No 81

7 Niamh Baker 10 5 10 12 4 No 133

8 Laura Nokes 7 6 3 3 No 160

9 Talha Ali 8 RO:8.5 9 3 No 169.5

10 Darren Field RO:9 4 14 3 No 171

11 Elaine Laming RO:9.5 6 13 3 No 172.5

12 Henry Flemming 8 13 10 3 No 175

13 Anne-Marie  Brazendale 14 12 9 3 No 179

14 Mike Webb 12 12 13 3 No 181

15 Marigold Joy 10 17 RO:13.5 3 No 184.5

16 Seb Lockyear 8 20 21 3 No 193

17 Jane Nokes 3 2 2 No 197

18 Phil Bergquist 11 10 2 No 213

19 Rowen Baker 12 RO:12 2 No 216

20 Juliano Passerini 16 9 2 No 217

21 Claire Ackroyd 2 1 No 242

22 Fillipa Lockyear 7 1 No 247

23 Malcolm Weller 9 1 No 249

24 John Long 11 1 No 251

25 Ben Hamilton 12 1 No 252

26 Ella Oborn 12 1 No 252

27 Solomon Webb 1 No 253

28 Helen Pridmore 15 1 No 255

29 Henry Hardesty 17 1 No 257

30 Lauren Kang 21 1 No 261

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLO FLEET RESULTS



2021 Tuesday Evening Series - SOLO FLEET Overall Tues 6 24

Helms RESULTS 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30

30-Mar 06-Apr 13-Apr 20-Apr 27-Apr 04-May 11-May 18-May 25-May 01-Jun 08-Jun 15-Jun 22-Jun 29-Jun 06-Jul 13-Jul 20-Jul 27-Jul 03-Aug 10-Aug 17-Aug 24-Aug 31-Aug 07-Sep No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason 1 1 RO:1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 RO:1.1 1 1 RO:1.1 2 15 Yes 6

2 Roly Lewitt 4 1 1 1 1 4 RO:2.7 3 4 3 1 4 4 3 3 1 4 4 3 19 Yes 6

3 Harry Lemon 2 1 2 3 1 5 1 2 2 5 2 1 1 13 Yes 7

4 Adam Wickenden 2 RO:2 2 2 2 2 3 RO:2 2 1 10 Yes 11

5 Robert Hopkins 2 3 RO:3.9 2 3 3 5 3 4 6 2 6 2 6 3 4 5 6 4 5 20 Yes 14

6 Dave Ackroyd 7 2 2 3 1 4 5 5 3 4 10 Yes 15

7 Ben Claiden 4 4 3 5 7 4 7 3 7 3 6 6 6 7 6 15 Yes 21

8 Pete Lillywhite RO:4.3 2 7 5 3 5 4 7 Yes 23.333

9 Sue Taylor 3 2 4 RO:3 3 5 No 30

10 Lesley Sarjantson 3 2 2 RO:2.3 4 No 39.3333

11 Pete Phillips RO:4 5 2 5 4 No 46

12 Helen Pridmore 7 5 3 3 No 60

13 Michael Hamilton 3 RO:3 2 No 66

14 John Bates 5 1 No 80

15

2021 Tuesday Evening Series - JUNIORS/Wing Cadets
Helms RESULTS 6

18:30 18:30 18:30 19:00 19:00 18:30 18:30

30-Mar 06-Apr 13-Apr 20-Apr 27-Apr 04-May 11-May 18-May 25-May 01-Jun 08-Jun 15-Jun 22-Jun 29-Jun 06-Jul 13-Jul 20-Jul 27-Jul 03-Aug 10-Aug 17-Aug 24-Aug 31-Aug 07-Sep No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Harrison Field 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 Yes 6

2 Rowen Baker 1 1 2 3 RO:1.8 5 No 19.75

3 Jackob Webb 3 3 5 2 4 No 35

4 Sam Mason 2 3 2 3 No 40

5 Solomon Webb 2 5 5 3 No 45

6 Filipa Lockyear 1 1 2 No 46

7 Niamh Baker 2 1 2 No 47

8 Seb Lockyear 3 3 2 No 50

9 Mason? 2 1 No 57

10 Sophia Kang 4 1 No 59

SCROLL DOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL RACE ANALYSIS



TUESDAY EVENING SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

Tuesday 7th September

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:28:59 00:25:23 1077

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 2 00:27:31 00:25:42 1022

3 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:29:38 00:25:57 1101

4 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:29:34 00:26:21 1098

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:30:05 00:27:21 1118

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:32:52 00:28:47 1221

7 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:33:03 00:28:56 1228

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 1 00:18:11 00:31:51 1351

9 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 1 00:20:12 00:33:23 1501

10 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 1 00:20:49 00:34:24 1547

11 247 Phil Bergquist John Long COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:20:36 00:35:13 1530

12 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:39:39 00:35:20 1473

13 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 1 00:21:24 00:35:22 1590

14 22527 Harrison Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:39:52 00:35:32 1481

15 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:39:19 00:35:37 1460

16 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 1 00:20:21 00:37:00 1512

17 0 Sam Mason Henry Hardesty RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 1 00:25:05 00:38:44 1864

Tuesday 31st August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:41:42 00:36:31 1066

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:42:35 00:37:17 1089

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:41:39 00:37:52 1065

4 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:43:35 00:38:10 1114

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:46:15 00:38:13 1183

6 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 4 00:42:15 00:38:25 1080

7 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 4 00:47:20 00:39:07 1210

8 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:45:00 00:40:06 1151

9 247 Phil Bergquist Anne-Marie Brazendale COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:47:37 00:40:42 1217

10 22527 Harrison Field Henry Flemming ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:45:45 00:40:47 1170

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:46:36 00:40:48 1191

12 67 Stuart Oborn Ella Oborn RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 3 00:35:31 00:41:22 1211

13 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:47:28 00:41:34 1214

14 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:46:12 00:41:51 1181

15 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 4 00:46:37 00:42:23 1192

16 471 Jakob Webb LASER 4.7 1208 4 00:51:30 00:42:38 1317

17 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:40:18 00:44:24 1374

18 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 3 00:45:45 00:44:41 1560

19 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:39:34 00:46:12 1349

20 8333 Sophia Kang TOPPER 1365 3 00:47:52 00:46:45 1632

21 1381 Solomon Webb Seb Lockyear / Lauren Kang RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 1 00:24:24 01:25:14 2495

Tuesday 24th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:35:00 00:30:39 1082

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:35:05 00:31:16 1085

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:37:52 00:31:18 1171

4 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:37:22 00:32:43 1155

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:36:01 00:32:45 1114

6 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 3 00:36:35 00:33:15 1131

7 247 Phil Bergquist Fillipa Lockyear COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:38:56 00:33:17 1204

8 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 3 00:36:52 00:33:31 1140

9 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:38:30 00:34:52 1190

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 00:38:31 00:35:01 1191

11 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:42:45 00:35:20 1322

12 471 Mason? LASER 4.7 1208 2 00:34:33 00:42:54 1602

13 246 Seb Lockyear Solomon Webb RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 2 00:39:06 00:51:13 1814

16 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 RET

16 472 Jackob Webb LASER 4.7 1208 RET

Tuesday 17th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:34:16 00:30:00 994

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:36:08 00:31:38 1048

3 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:34:49 00:32:31 1010

4 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:39:25 00:35:08 1143



5 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 3 00:39:51 00:36:14 1156

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:40:05 00:36:26 1162

7 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:40:45 00:36:55 1182

8 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:42:15 00:37:00 1225

9 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:42:47 00:37:28 1241

10 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:42:10 00:37:35 1223

11 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:43:17 00:37:54 1255

12 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 00:42:00 00:38:11 1218

13 22527 Harrison Field Henry Flemming ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:42:54 00:38:14 1244

14 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:43:41 00:38:15 1267

15 BA2 John Long LASER 1100 3 00:44:52 00:40:47 1301

16 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:33:28 00:41:29 1456

17 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:32:35 00:42:48 1417

Tuesday 10th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:39:15 00:34:22 1002

2 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:43:16 00:38:34 1105

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:42:32 00:38:40 1086

4 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:44:11 00:38:41 1128

5 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 2 00:43:04 00:39:09 1100

6 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:45:10 00:39:33 1153

7 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 2 00:48:42 00:40:15 1244

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:47:15 00:41:22 1207

9 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:47:47 00:41:51 1220

10 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:51:04 00:43:39 1304

11 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:53:10 00:43:56 1358

12 46734 Fillipa Lockyear TOPPER 1365 1 00:30:02 00:44:00 1534

13 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1140 2 00:53:22 00:46:49 1363

14 BA3 Elaine Gildon LASER 1100 2 00:53:00 00:48:11 1353

15 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 942 2 00:45:50 00:48:39 1170

16 8333 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 1 00:38:06 00:55:49 1946

17 47 Jackob Webb LASER 4.7 1208 1 00:40:53 01:07:41 2088

18 BA2 John Long LASER 1100 1 00:55:10 01:40:18 2817

20 Pico Solomon Webb Seb Lockyear LASER PICO 1345 RET

Tuesday 3rd August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:48:18 00:39:55 1149

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:47:20 00:41:27 1126

3 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:48:24 00:42:23 1151

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:47:23 00:43:05 1127

5 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:50:45 00:43:23 1207

6 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1140 2 00:53:46 00:47:10 1279

7 46734 Fillipa Lockyear TOPPER 1365 1 00:33:31 00:49:07 1595

8 FEVA1 Solomon Webb Seb Lockyear RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 1 00:31:57 00:49:21 1520

9 BA1 Jackob Webb LASER 1100 2 00:57:26 00:52:13 1366

10 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 1 00:39:14 01:08:43 1866

11 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 1 00:49:31 01:21:51 2356

13 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday 27th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:34:24 00:30:07 1022

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:37:50 00:33:08 1124

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:42:08 00:34:49 1252

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:39:57 00:34:59 1187

5 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:38:55 00:35:15 1156

6 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 3 00:42:04 00:36:50 1250

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:42:19 00:37:03 1257

8 22527 Harrison Field Henry Flemming ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:41:59 00:37:25 1247

9 3397 Marigold Joy Malcolm Weller MERLIN ROCKET 1000 2 00:32:04 00:48:06 1429

10 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:40:01 00:52:34 1783

13 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 RET

13 21305 Sebastion Locke TOPPER 1365 NSC

Tuesday 20th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:34:23 00:30:06 1034

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:36:10 00:31:40 1088

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:40:31 00:33:29 1219



4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:38:52 00:34:02 1169

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:40:36 00:36:55 1221

6 22527 Harrison Field ? ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:36:15 00:43:05 1454

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:37:10 00:43:24 1491

8 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:30:29 00:53:23 1834

9 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:33:33 00:58:45 2019

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:35:50 00:59:14 2156

11 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:52:10 00:59:27 2092

Tuesday 13th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:38:06 00:33:22 1037

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:40:32 00:35:30 1104

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:43:02 00:35:34 1172

4 Vision Dave Mason Sam Mason RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 4 00:41:33 00:36:17 1131

5 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 4 00:40:34 00:36:53 1104

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:40:37 00:36:55 1106

7 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 4 00:45:02 00:37:13 1226

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:43:12 00:37:50 1176

9 388 Anthea Wright Juliano Passereini COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:41:58 00:38:01 1143

10 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:43:33 00:38:08 1186

11 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 4 00:43:46 00:38:19 1192

12 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:43:33 00:38:49 1186

13 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:45:28 00:38:52 1238

14 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 4 00:47:52 00:39:34 1303

15 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:50:00 00:43:47 1361

16 BA3 Ross Miklaszelwicz LASER 1100 4 00:50:50 00:46:13 1384

17 BA4 John Long LASER 1100 4 00:50:59 00:46:21 1388

Tuesday 6th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:38:17 00:33:31 1031

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:41:04 00:36:36 1106

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:42:22 00:37:06 1141

4 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 4 00:43:31 00:38:06 1172

5 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:46:30 00:38:45 1252

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:44:16 00:38:46 1192

7 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:45:20 00:39:42 1221

8 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:45:40 00:40:42 1230

9 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:48:34 00:41:31 1308

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:48:00 00:42:02 1292

Tuesday 29th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:40:22 00:35:21 1074

2 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:44:53 00:37:24 1194

3 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:42:17 00:38:18 1125

4 22527 Harrison Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:44:09 00:39:21 1174

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:46:31 00:40:44 1237

6 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:43:20 00:50:36 1537

Tuesday 22nd June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:44:20 00:38:49 1058

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:44:31 00:40:28 1063

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:46:30 00:40:43 1110

4 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:46:53 00:41:47 1119

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:48:00 00:42:02 1146

6 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:48:25 00:42:24 1156

7 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 4 00:49:26 00:43:17 1180

8 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 4 00:48:01 00:43:39 1146

9 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:48:21 00:43:48 1154

10 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:53:46 00:44:48 1284

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:52:53 00:46:18 1263

12 1381 Pete Phillips Anne-Marie  Brazendale RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 3 00:40:30 00:47:10 1289

13 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 4 00:46:57 00:49:50 1121

14 BA4 Thala Ali LASER 1100 4 00:55:45 00:50:41 1331

15 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:43:27 00:50:44 1383

16 21131 Helen Pridmore Juliano Passerini LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:47:50 00:56:12 1523

17 247 Phil Bergquist Marigold Joy COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:51:04 00:58:12 1626



Tuesday 15th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:42:42 00:37:23 1095

2 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:42:22 00:37:46 1086

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:43:02 00:39:07 1103

4 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 2 00:41:55 00:39:08 1074

5 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 2 00:43:10 00:39:15 1106

6 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 2 00:42:12 00:39:24 1082

7 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:43:32 00:39:26 1116

8 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 2 00:43:23 00:39:26 1112

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:45:54 00:40:12 1177

10 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 1 00:26:20 00:43:32 1350

11 8561 Pete Phillips Cadet 1435 1 00:36:48 00:51:17 1887

12 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 1 00:29:56 00:52:25 1535

13 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 1 00:35:00 01:01:18 1794

14 21305 Thala Ali TOPPER 1365 1 00:44:12 01:04:46 2266

Tuesday 8th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:32:09 00:28:09 1057

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:32:45 00:29:11 1077

3 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:32:56 00:29:21 1083

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:34:18 00:30:02 1128

5 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:34:34 00:31:19 1137

6 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:35:46 00:31:19 1176

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:36:27 00:31:55 1199

8 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:36:30 00:31:58 1200

9 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:40:13 00:33:14 1323

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 00:36:59 00:33:37 1216

11 21503 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:38:46 00:34:33 1275

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:39:28 00:34:34 1298

13 21305 Naimh Baker TOPPER 1365 3 00:48:00 00:35:10 1579

14 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 3 00:39:10 00:35:36 1288

15 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:46:43 00:40:54 1536

Tuesday 1st June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1381 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 4 00:41:16 00:36:02 1042

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:44:47 00:39:13 1131

3.5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:48:09 00:39:48 1216

3.5 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:45:27 00:39:48 1147

5 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 4 00:43:13 00:40:21 1091

6 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 4 00:44:51 00:40:46 1132

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:45:26 00:41:18 1147

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:48:39 00:42:36 1228

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 4 00:46:59 00:42:43 1186

10 388 Anthea Wright Marigold Joy COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:47:12 00:42:45 1192

11 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:48:01 00:42:48 1212

12 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 4 00:42:10 00:44:46 1065

13 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:51:17 00:44:54 1295

14 21131 Peter Phillips Anne-Marie  Brazendale LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 4 00:52:28 00:46:14 1325

15 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:41:18 00:48:13 1390

18 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 DNF

18 N/A Juliano Passerini LASER PICO 1345 DNF

Tuesday 25th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:43:43 00:38:17 1030

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:46:26 00:41:23 1094

3 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:51:32 00:42:57 1215

4 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 4 00:51:02 00:44:41 1203

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:54:16 00:44:51 1279

6 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:51:28 00:45:52 1213

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:40:37 00:47:25 1276

8 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:41:56 00:47:47 1318

9 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:50:34 00:59:02 1589

12 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 RET

12 4883 Rowen Baker Niamh Baker RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 RET

Tuesday 18th May



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:38:36 00:33:48 1046

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:38:45 00:34:32 1050

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:42:27 00:37:10 1151

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:42:47 00:37:28 1160

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:43:26 00:38:02 1177

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:42:27 00:38:35 1151

7 146565 Harrison Field LASER RADIAL 1147 2 00:44:19 00:38:38 1201

8 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:46:41 00:38:54 1265

9 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:47:25 00:39:11 1285

10 23045 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:44:42 00:39:50 1212

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:46:45 00:40:56 1267

Tuesday 11th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1381 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 4 00:35:05 00:30:38 1012

2 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:42:02 00:34:44 1212

3 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:41:44 00:34:47 1203

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:38:35 00:35:05 1112

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:40:10 00:35:10 1158

6 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:39:37 00:35:19 1142

7 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:40:22 00:35:21 1164

8 1030 Paul Engelmann SUPERNOVA 1077 4 00:39:13 00:36:25 1131

9 23045 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:42:13 00:37:38 1217

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:32:53 00:38:24 1264

11 146565 Harrison Field LASER RADIAL 1147 3 00:33:02 00:38:24 1270

12 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:37:15 00:42:27 1432

21 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 RET

21 66 Mike Hamilton COMET 1210 RET

21 46734 Thala Ali TOPPER 1365 NSC

21 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 RET

21 316 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET VERSA 1170 RET

21 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 DNS

21 21131 Marigold Joy LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 DNS

21 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 DNS

Tuesday 4th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:32:46 00:28:42 1110

2 21131 Dave Mason Sam Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:32:41 00:28:48 1107

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:33:12 00:29:04 1125

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:32:18 00:29:22 1094

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:35:34 00:29:24 1205

6 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 00:36:42 00:30:35 1244

7 146565 Harrison Field LASER RADIAL 1147 3 00:35:12 00:30:41 1193

8 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:36:58 00:31:36 1253

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:36:24 00:31:52 1233

12 4883 Niamh Baker Rowen Baker RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 RET

12 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday 28th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:31:04 00:27:41 1084

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:33:51 00:29:38 1181

3 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:37:05 00:33:35 1294

4 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 2 00:37:04 00:33:42 1293

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:38:56 00:34:06 1358

6 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:41:39 00:34:25 1453

7 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:44:55 00:39:20 1567

Tuesday 20th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:35:16 00:32:56 1034

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:37:04 00:33:02 1087

3 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:37:51 00:33:44 1110

4 1381 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 3 00:39:25 00:34:26 1156

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:41:35 00:36:25 1219

6 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:43:20 00:37:02 1270

7 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 3 00:42:16 00:38:25 1239

8 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:47:47 00:39:29 1401



9 21305 Talha Ali TOPPER 1365 2 00:38:50 00:42:40 1708

10 4883 Rowen Baker Niamh Baker RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 2 00:41:01 00:47:31 1804

12 2952 Michael Hamilton Ben Hamilton SOLO 1142 DNF

Tuesday 13th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:30:29 00:27:10 1019

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 2 00:30:26 00:28:25 1017

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:35:51 00:31:24 1198

4 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:36:44 00:32:44 1227

5 4883 Rowen Baker Naimh Baker RS FEVA S (NO SPI) 1295 1 00:25:24 00:39:14 1697

6 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:48:37 00:40:11 1624

7 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:49:15 00:42:06 1646

8 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 2 00:47:21 00:43:03 1582

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:50:32 00:44:15 1688

10 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:50:00 00:45:17 1671

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:57:40 00:50:30 1927

12 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 01:01:40 00:54:00 2060

Tuesday 6th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 5 00:53:00 00:46:25 1092

2 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW Dayboat 1200 5 00:58:50 00:49:02 1212

3 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 5 00:55:05 00:49:06 1135

4 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 5 01:00:04 00:49:39 1237

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 5 00:59:05 00:51:44 1217

6 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 5 01:01:10 00:53:34 1260

7 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 5 00:58:00 00:53:51 1195

8 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:54:45 00:59:56 1410

10 4883 Rowen Baker Niamh Baker RS FEVA S (NO SPI) 1295 RET

Tuesday 30th March

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:35:09 00:31:20 1007

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 4 00:34:20 00:32:03 983

3 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:40:35 00:35:32 1162

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:41:07 00:36:00 1178

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 4 00:41:45 00:36:34 1196

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:43:23 00:37:59 1243

7 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:43:00 00:38:19 1232

8 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:43:50 00:39:04 1256

9 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:35:55 00:39:35 1372

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 4 00:43:39 00:39:41 1250

11 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 4 00:42:49 00:39:45 1226

12 BA4 James Barrett LASER 1100 3 00:37:30 00:45:27 1432

13 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:37:20 00:54:42 2139

16 BA3 Mike Bridgewater LASER 1100 DNF

16 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 DNF


